

ORDER SHEET

CP 2 of 2021  
IA No.CA 1 of 2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Original Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:  
ALANKIT MARKETING PVT. LTD.  
AND

IN THE MATTER OF:  
TARAKNATH KABIRAJ  
VS.

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS,  
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

*Appearance*

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Mr.  
Y. Kochar, Mr. Balaji Chakraborty, Mr. Bikash Shaw, Advocates for the  
petitioner.

Mr. M. S. Tiwari, Ms. Shweta Poddar, Advocates for the  
respondents.

The Court : The learned Advocate representing the respondents submits that he has received the brief only today i.e. 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2021 and as such has not been able to take necessary instructions in the matter. He prays for an adjournment.

On behalf of the petitioner the prayer for adjournment is, however, not opposed provided the interim order which has been passed on 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021 be extended.

Considering the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner and the respondents, the matter is adjourned till 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2021. The respondents, if have not initiated any proceeding till 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2021, shall not do so without the leave of this Court until 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2021 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

( ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)