

OD - 2

CP 2 of 2021
IA CA No. 1 of 2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF :
ALANKIT MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED
AND

IN THE MATTER OF :
TARAKNATH KABIRAJ
VERSUS

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
& ANOTHER

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th April, 2021.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Yashovardhan Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Shaw, Adv.

Mr. M.S.Tiwari, Adv.

The Court:- Although the respondent appeared through virtual mode but was neither clearly audible nor visible. After hearing the petitioner, the matter is adjourned till 19th April, 2021. The respondents, if have not initiated any proceedings till 22nd March, 2021, shall not do so without the leave of this Court until 21st April, 2021 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)