

OD – 7

ORDER SHEET  
CP 2 OF 2021  
CA 1 OF 2021  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Original Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF ALANKIT MARKETING PVT. LTD.  
-AND-  
TARAKNATH KABIRAJ  
VERSUS  
REGIONAL DIRECTOR MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS GOI AND  
ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 20<sup>TH</sup> April, 2021.

Appearance :  
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. B. Shaw, Adv.  
For the Petitioner  
  
Mr. Moti Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Auddy, Adv.  
For the Respondent

The Court : After hearing the respondents and considering the prayer for adjournment made on behalf of the respondents, this matter is adjourned till 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

The interim order already passed shall continue till 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)