

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Original Jurisdiction)

CP/2/2021
IA NO: CA/1/2021

IN THE GOODS OF:
ALANKIT MARKETING PVT LTD
AND TARAKNATH KABIRAJ
VS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR MINISTRY OF CORPORATE
AFFAIRS GOI AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 23rd December, 2025

Appearance:
Sk. Saad Islam, Adv.
..for the petitioner

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
..for the respondents

The Court:- At the instance of the parties, let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

The respondents are represented.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag