

OD -1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CP/2/2021

IA NO: CA/1/2021

IN THE GOODS OF: ALANKIT MARKETING PVT LTD
AND
TARAKNATH KABIRAJ
VS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, GOI AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : January 16, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Balaji Chakraborty, Adv.
Sk. Saad Islam, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court:- This matter has been assigned to this Bench by the Hon'ble
The Acting Chief Justice on January 8, 2026.

Since two weeks' time is sought for by the petitioner, list this matter on
January 30, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)