

OD -4

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CP/2/2021
IA NO: CA/1/2021

IN THE GOODS OF: ALANKIT MARKETING PVT LTD
AND
TARAKNATH KABIRAJ
VS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, GOI AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : February 13, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kanisk Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Chakraborty, Adv.

Sk. S.N. Islam, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.

...for the respondents

The Court: Mr. Dasgupta, learned Advocate appearing for the respondents, submits that he needs to place on record certain essential documents and facts in the wake whereof the present proceedings may not be maintainable.

As requested, let a report in the form of an affidavit be filed on behalf of the respondents within two weeks from date. A copy thereof shall be served upon the petitioner.

The petitioner shall be entitled to take exception thereto within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter for further consideration immediately after expiry of the time fixed for exchange of the report and the exception.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

kc