

OD -1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CP/2/2021
IA NO: CA/1/2021

IN THE GOODS OF: ALANKIT MARKETING PVT LTD
AND
TARAKNATH KABIRAJ
VS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, GOI AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : April 10, 2026.

Appearance :
Mr. Balaji Chakraborty, Adv.
Sk. Saad Islam, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the Union of India

The Court: Report in the form of affidavit, filed by the Deputy Registrar of Companies, is taken on record.

The petitioner seeks time to file an affidavit-in-opposition to such report.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. A copy thereof shall be served upon the learned advocate appearing for the Registrar of Companies.

List this matter after two weeks.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)