

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CP/2/2021
IA NO. CA/1/2021

IN THE MATTER OF :
ALANKIT MARKETING PRIVATE LIMITED
AND
TARAKNATH KABIRAJ
VS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, GOVERNMENT
OF INDIA AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date: 15th May, 2026

The Court :- None appears for either of the parties.

For the ends of justice, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed immediately after reopening of the Court after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)